
Сцепные муты, измерительные круги, 
монтажные фланки

 Технические характеристики
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Новокузнецк (3843)20-46-81 
Ноябрьск (3496)41-32-12 
Новосибирск (383)227-86-73 
Омск (3812)21-46-40 
Орел (4862)44-53-42 
Оренбург (3532)37-68-04 

Тольятти (8482)63-91-07 
Томск (3822)98-41-53 
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Torque supports

Mechanical dimensions
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Installation instructions

In order to compensate axial and radial shaft run-out, as well as any angle set, the rotary encoder flange may not 
be rigidly secured. Fix the flange above a stator coupling (e.g. spring sheet) as torque support.

The following flexible fixing plates are available:

DS A suitable for encoder type HWI 103 Shaft offset max: +/- 2.0 mm axial, +/- 0.15 mm radial

DS N suitable for encoder type HWI 80 Shaft offset max: +/- 0.5 mm axial, +/- 0.3 mm radial
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Accessories

Measuring wheels Type Circumfe-
rence Material D B Coating Profile

M 101 500
Plastic
or
Aluminium

10 / 12 25 Smooth plastic

M 102 500
Plastic
or
Aluminium

10 / 12 25 Ribbed plastic

M 120 500
Plastic
or
Aluminium

10 / 12 25 Napped rubber

M 130 500
Plastic
or
Aluminium

10 / 12 25 Knurled aluminium

M 140 500
Plastic
or
Aluminium

10 / 12 25 Vulkollan plastic

M 108 200
Plastic
or
Aluminium

6/10 12 Smooth plastic

M 110 200
Plastic
or
Aluminium

6/10 12 Knurled aluminium

M 190 200
Plastic
or
Aluminium

6/10 12 Napped rubber

M 109 200
Plastic
or
Aluminium

6/10 12 Ribbed plastic

Tolerance
0.2 % – 0.5 %

Measuring wheel 500 mm circumference Measuring wheel 200 mm circumference

Mechanical dimensions
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Couplings Type A B d1 d2 Mechanical dimensions

Spring
coupling

K 401 
50 26

6
6
6
8
8
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10
12

6
8

10
8
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10
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12

Spring
coupling

K 402

35 16

4
5
5
6
6
8

5
5
6
6
8
8

Bellow 
coupling

K 409

35 20

4
4
6
6
8

10
10

4
6
6

10
8

10
12

Spring washer 
coupling

K 410

25 25

6
6
8

10
10
12

6
10
8

10
12
12

Rack Type Width Height Length

Z 214 5 20 1000

Sprocket Type Teeth      Circumference

R 218 16      50,26
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Accessories
Round flange

F 2 for series AWI 58, AWI 58H, AWA 58, BC 58, PS and PSM

Round flange

F 3 for series AWI 58, AWI 58H, AWA 58, BC 58, PS and PSM

Round flange

F 4 for series AWI 58, AWI 58H, AWA 58, BC 58, PS and PSM

Round flange

Euro flange for series AWI 58, AWI 58H, AWA 58, BC 58, PS and PSM, AWI 90, AWA 90, PA 02, PH 05, 70-140 and 72
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Square flange

F 5 for series AWI 58, AWI 58H, AWA 58, BC 58, PS and PSM

Square flange

F 6 for series AWI 58, AWI 58H, AWA 58, BC 58, PS and PSM

Square flange

F 7 S for series AWI 40 S

Square flange

F 7 E for series AWI 40 E
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Accessories
Angle flange

WF 1 for series AWI 90, AWA 90, PH 05, PA 02, 72, 70-140

Angle flange

WF 2 for series AWI 58, AWI 58H, AWA 58, BC 58, PS and PSM

Angle flange

WF 3 for series AWI 58, AWI 58H, AWA 58, BC 58, PS and PSM
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Mounting bell 
For series AWA 58, AWI 58, AWI 58 H,  
BC 58, PS & PSM

The mounting bell MOGL 5038 provides a very  
simple and inexpensive installation for all encoders with 
a synchro flange. The mounting bell made of fibreglass-
reinforced plastic in injection moulding technology has  
a thermally and electrically insulating effect.

The encoder is mounted optionally onto the bell with  
3 screws M4 x 10 DIN 912 or 3 mounting eccentrics

Technical data

Model  MOGL 5038
Material Fortron (PPS) 40% fibreglass-reinforced, black
Temperature range -40° C ... +270°C
Weight 54 g
Net distance (encoder drive) 25.8 mm
Net outlet (for coupling) Ø 32.1 mm

Mechanical dimensions

Mounting kit DMSA 2000 for mounting bell

consisting of:
4 x screw M4 x 12 DIN 912
3 x mounting eccentric BEMN 1242 49
3 x screw M4 x 10 DIN 912
3 x cylinder screw M4 x 35 DIN 84 A2
7 x disc 4.3 DIN 433
3 x hexagon nut M4 DIN 934 A2
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Алматы (7273)495-231 

Ангарск (3955)60-70-56 

Архангельск (8182)63-90-72 

Астрахань (8512)99-46-04 

Барнаул (3852)73-04-60 

Белгород (4722)40-23-64 

Благовещенск (4162)22-76-07

Брянск (4832)59-03-52 

Владивосток (423)249-28-31 

Владикавказ (8672)28-90-48 

Владимир (4922)49-43-18 

Волгоград (844)278-03-48 
Вологда (8172)26-4159 

Воронеж (473)204-51-73 

Екатеринбург (343)384-55-89 

Иваново (4932)77-34-06 

Ижевск (3412)26-03-58 

Иркутск (395)279-98-46 

Казань (843)206-01-48

Калининград (4012)72-03-81

Калуга (4842)92-23-67

Кемерово (3842)65-04-62

Киров (8332)68-02-04

Коломна (4966)23-41-49

Кострома (4942)77-07-48

Краснодар (861)203-40-90 

Красноярск (391)204-63-61

Курск (4712)77-13-04

Курган (3522)50-90-47

Липецк (4742)52-20-81 

Магнитогорск⠀(3519)55-03-13 

Москва⠀(495)268-04-70 

Мурманск⠀(8152)59-64-93 

Набережные⠀Челны (8552)20-53-41

Нижний⠀Новгород (831)429-08-12 
Новокузнецк (3843)20-46-81 

Ноябрьск (3496)41-32-12 
Новосибирск (383)227-86-73

Сыктывкар (8212)25-95-17

Тамбов (4752)50-40-97 

Тверь (4822)63-31-35 

Тольятти (8482)63-91-07 

Томск (3822)98-41-53

Тула (4872)33-79-87 

Тюмень (3452)66-21-18 

Ульяновск (8422)24-23-59 

Улан-Удэ (3012)59-97-51 

Уфа (347)229-48-12 

Хабаровск (4212)92-98-04 

Чебоксары (8352)28-53-07 

Челябинск (351)202-03-61 

Череповец (8202)49-02-64 

Чита (3022)38-34-83 

Якутск (4112)23-90-97 

Ярославль (4852)69-52-93
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Магнитогорск (3519)55-03-13 Иваново (4932)77-34-06 
Ижевск (3412)26-03-58 
Иркутск (395)279-98-46 
Казань (843)206-01-48 

Москва (495)268-04-70 
Мурманск (8152)59-64-93 
Набережные Челны (8552)20-53-41
Нижний Новгород (831)429-08-12  Калининград (4012)72-03-81     
Новокузнецк (3843)20-46-81 
Ноябрьск (3496)41-32-12 
Новосибирск (383)227-86-73 
Омск (3812)21-46-40 
Орел (4862)44-53-42 
Оренбург (3532)37-68-04 

Тольятти (8482)63-91-07 
Томск (3822)98-41-53 
Тула (4872)33-79-87 
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Псков (8112)59-10-37 
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